Individual Results: Nationals Wild Card Wednesday - Ottawa, ON - Sep 6, 2017

First

Rank Last Name
Name

Category: OVER 40

van
L Zandbergen Darren
2 Brown Mike

3 Davidson Shawn
4 Verhoeven Andrew
5 Clarke Don

6 Reesor Matt

7 Perrott Nathan
8 Oram Scott

9 Gatt Jeff

10 Fortier Marc

Category: OVER 45

1 Johnston Brad

2 Carroll lan

3 King Greg

4 Deschénes Stéphane
5 Mertes Donnie

6 Whelan Owen

7 Purdie Mike

Category: OVER 50
1 Rigby Keith
2 Brown Ilvan

Category: OVER 55

1 Baker Steve
2 Waldron Andy
3 Hawkes David
4 Woodhouse Duane
5 Keuning Sr. Ed

Category: OVER 60
Cyril
Steve

1 Fraser
2 Mcaleer

Department

Oakville Fire Department
Kamloops Fire Department

Kamloops Fire Department
Toronto Fire Services
Kamloops Fire Department

North Perth Fire Service

Bruce Power

Calgary Fire Department
Ingersoll Fire Department
Service Incendie Ville de Granby

Darlington Nuclear

Edson & District Fire Dept.
Quinte West Fire / Rescue
Longueuil FD

Bruce Power

Gander Fire Rescue
Ottawa Fire Department

Ottawa Fire Department
Ottawa Fire Department

London Fire & Rescue
Oakville Fire Department

Richmond Hill Fire and
Emergency Services
Edson & District Fire Dept.
Belleville Fire Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department
CFB Gagetown

Category: WOMEN OVER 40

1 Morgenthaler-

Code Fiona

Coldstream Fire Department

Team Name Status

Oakville Fire Department -
Oakville Fire Team Levitt-Safety 2

Kamloops Fire Department -
Team New Gold

Kamloops Fire Department -
Team New Gold

Kamloops Fire Department -
Team New Gold

North Perth Fire Team SPINRITE
Bruce Power

Target

Quinte West Fire / Rescue

Donut
Bruce Power
Gander Fire Rescue

Ottawa Fire Department DNS

Ottawa Fire Department
Ottawa Fire Department

Oakville Fire Department -
Oakville Fire Team Levitt-Safety 2

Penalty | posults

01:24:00

01:30:10

01:31:31
01:35:34
01:40:04

01:47:83
01:50:30
01:52:39
02:09:16
02:18:38

01:32:20
01:43:82
01:44:74
01:47:05
01:55:75
02:05:00
00:00:00

02:01:88
03:31:17

01:53:92
02:08:20

02:22:36

02:35:19
03:05:46

01:49:02
02:06:46

04:35:53

Bye or
WildCard
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