## Individual Results: Nationals Wild Card Wednesday - Ottawa, ON - Sep 6, 2017

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Penalty   Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Category: OVER 40							
1	van Zandbergen	Darren	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department - Oakville Fire Team Levitt-Safety 2		01:24:00	
2	Brown	Mike	Kamloops Fire Department	Kamloops Fire Department - Team New Gold		01:30:10	
3	Davidson	Shawn	Kamloops Fire Department	Kamloops Fire Department - Team New Gold		01:31:31	
4	Verhoeven	Andrew	Toronto Fire Services			01:35:34	
5	Clarke	Don	Kamloops Fire Department	Kamloops Fire Department - Team New Gold	Target	01:40:04	
6	Reesor	Matt	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Team SPINRITE		01:47:83	
7	Perrott	Nathan	Bruce Power	Bruce Power		01:50:30	
8	Oram	Scott	Calgary Fire Department			01:52:39	
9	Gatt	Jeff	Ingersoll Fire Department			02:09:16	
10	Fortier	Marc	Service Incendie Ville de Granby			02:18:38	
Category: OVER 45							
1	Johnston	Brad	Darlington Nuclear			01:32:20	
2	Carroll	lan	Edson & District Fire Dept.			01:43:82	
3	King	Greg	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Quinte West Fire / Rescue		01:44:74	
4	Deschênes	Stéphane	Longueuil FD		Donut	01:47:05	
5	Mertes	Donnie	Bruce Power	Bruce Power		01:55:75	
6	Whelan	Owen	Gander Fire Rescue	Gander Fire Rescue		02:05:00	
7	Purdie	Mike	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department	DNS	00:00:00	
Category: OVER 50							
1	Rigby	Keith	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department		02:01:88	
2	Brown	Ivan	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department		03:31:17	
Category: OVER 55							
1	Baker	Steve	London Fire & Rescue			01:53:92	
2	Waldron	Andy	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department - Oakville Fire Team Levitt-Safety 2		02:08:20	
3	Hawkes	David	Richmond Hill Fire and Emergency Services			02:22:36	
4	Woodhouse	Duane	Edson & District Fire Dept.			02:35:19	
5	Keuning Sr.	Ed	Belleville Fire Department			03:05:46	
Cate	Category: OVER 60						
1	Fraser	Cyril	Halifax Regional Fire Department			01:49:02	
2	Mcaleer	Steve	CFB Gagetown			02:06:46	
Category: WOMEN OVER 40							
1	Morgenthaler- Code	Fiona	Coldstream Fire Department			04:35:53	